
Montageanleitung / assembly instructions /
instructions de montage / Istruzioni per il montaggio

Lieferumfang:
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contenu de la livraison:
consegna:
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Technische Angaben / technical data / specifications techniques / specifiche tecniche

Art. Nr.: 281 900 00 / 282 900 00 / 283 900 00
230V ˜ 50Hz; cpl.: LED-Band 60 W; 6.448 lm @ 2.300 K - 7.750 lm @ 5.000 K lm; Ra90

Art. Nr.: 281 902 00 / 282 902 00 / 283 902 00
230V ˜ 50Hz; cpl.: LED-Band 45 W; 4.784 lm @ 2.300 K - 5.750 lm @ 5.000 K lm; Ra90

LED

KLICK!

Höhenverstellung durch Liftsystem: ab Werk von min. 30 cm bis max. 140 cm.
Mit Hilfe des beigefügten Schlüssels kann die Minimalbegrenzung auf 0 cm verkürzt 
werden. Hierzu bitte im Gehäuse die Seile am Rollizug nachziehen / nachspannen.

DE

Height adjustment by lift system: ex works from min. 30 cm to max. 140 cm. The mini-
mum limit can be reduced to 0 cm using the enclosed key. cm. To do this, please tighten / 
retension the ropes on the roller hoist in the housing.

EN

Réglage de la hauteur par système de levage : départ usine de 30 cm min. à 140 cm max. 
La limite minimale peut être réduite à 0 cm à l‘aide de la clé fournie. Pour ce faire, veuillez 
resserrer / retendre les câbles du chariot de traction dans le boîtier.

FR

Regolazione dell‘altezza tramite sistema di sollevamento: funziona da un minimo di 30 cm 
a un massimo di 140 cm. Il limite minimo può essere ridotto a 0 cm utilizzando la chiave 
in dotazione. A tal fine, serrare/ritensionare le funi del paranco a rulli nell‘alloggiamento.
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Pendelleuchte / hanging lamp / lampe à suspension / luce a sospensione
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min. 30 cm
max. 140 cm

nur ziehen!
just pull!
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BEDIENUNG / HANDLING / COMMANDE / FUNZIONAMENTO

FARBWECHSEL

COLOR CHANGE

CHANGEMENT 
DE COULEUR

CAMBIO DI 
COLORE

DIMMEN

DIMM

VARIATION DE 
L‘INTENSITÉ LUMINEUSE

DIMMERAZIONE

SCHALTEN 1X + 0 SEC.

Ober-/ Unterlicht getrennt 

schaltbar

COMMUTENT 1X + 0 SEC.

éclairage supérieur/inférieur 

séparé commutable

INTERRUTTORE 1X + 0 SEC.

Luce superiore e inferiore 

separata commutabile

1X + >1 SEC.

1X + >1 SEC.

1X + >1 SEC.

1X + >1 SEC.

2X + >1 SEC.

2X + >1 SEC.

2X + >1 SEC.

2X + >1 SEC.

Ober-/ Unterlicht getrennt 

dimmbar

Separate top and bottom light 

dimmable

éclairage supérieur/inférieur 

séparé dimmable

Luce superiore e inferiore 

separate dimmerabile

Ober-/ Unterlicht getrennt farb- 

steuerbar

Top / bottom light separately colour

controllable

éclairage supérieur/inférieur régla-

ble séparément en couleur

contrôlable

Luce superiore/inferiore a colori 

separati controllabile

Ober-/ und Unterlicht getrennt schalt-, dimm- und farbsteuerbar per Taster am Pendel.

Up-/ and down light can be switched, dimmed and colour-controlled separately using a 
push-button on the pendant.

Éclairage supérieur/inférieur commutable, graduable et à commande de couleur séparée 
par bouton-poussoir sur la suspension.

La luce superiore e quella inferiore possono essere commutate, dimmerate e controllate a 
livello cromatico separatamente tramite un pulsante sul pendente.

SWITCH 1X + 0 SEC.

up-/ down light 

separately switchable 
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